NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2203023
N Size: 300 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: + 6%

Topline Report March 04-08, 2022
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 115 38%
Wrong Track 185 62%
nr2b Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 53 18%
Somewhat Approve 102 34%
Somewhat Disapprove 35 12%
Strongly Disapprove 106 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 4 1%
WFF1 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your

mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Please select one.

Economic Issues - like taxes, wages, jobs, 118 39%
unemployment, and spending

Health Care Issues - like the 2010 health care law, 33 1%
Medicaid, other challenges

Seniors Issues — like Medicare and Social Security 17 6%

Womenss Issues - like childcare, reproductive 18 6%
healthcare, and equal pay

Education Issues - like school quality, student progress, 12 4%
and cost of higher education

Energy Issues - like cost of electricity/gasoline or 22 7%
renewable energy sources

Environmental issues - like climate change, increased 40 13%
temperature, drought, flooding, extreme weather,
wildfires

COVID-19 Issues - like mask and vaccine mandates, 12 4%
reducing the number of coronavirus cases, and hospital
overcrowding

Other, please specify 25 8%

Don’t know/no opinion 2 1%
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WEFF2 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for state offices like Governor or state lawmakers?
Please select one.

Economic Issues - like taxes, wages, jobs, 125 42%
unemployment, and spending
Health Care Issues — like the 2010 health care law, 17 6%
Medicaid, other challenges
Seniors Issues — like Medicare and Social Security 14 5%
Women’s Issues — like childcare, reproductive 1 4%
healthcare, and equal pay
Education Issues - school quality, student progress, and 20 7%
cost of higher education
Energy Issues - like cost of electricity/gasoline or 25 8%
renewable energy sources
Environmental issues - like climate change, increased 41 14%
temperature, drought, flooding, extreme weather,
wildfires
COVID-19 Issues - like mask and vaccine mandates, 22 7%
reducing the number of coronavirus cases, and hospital
overcrowding
Other, please specify 23 8%
Don’t know/no opinion 3 1%
WFF3_INET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. National television
Selected 123 41%
Not Selected 177 59%
WEFF3_2NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Local or regional television
Selected 97 32%
Not Selected 203 68%
WEFF3_3NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Radio
Selected 46 15%
Not Selected 254 85%
WEFF3_4NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Print publications, such as newspapers or magazines
Selected 50 17%
Not Selected 250 83%
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WFF3_5NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Print publications news websites
Selected 52 17%
Not Selected 248 83%
WEFF3_6NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Television news website
Selected 67 22%
Not Selected 233 78%
WEFF3_7NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Social media such as Facebook, Twitter, or Instagram
Selected 78 26%
Not Selected 222 74%
WFF3_8NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Search through Google or other search engines
Selected 100 33%
Not Selected 200 67%
WFF3_9NET Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Podcasts
Selected 40 13%
Not Selected 260 87%
WEFEF3_10NET  Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Friends and family
Selected 70 23%
Not Selected 230 77%
WEFEF3_1INET  Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Blogs or online forums
Selected 30 10%
Not Selected 270 90%
WFE3_12NET  Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Other, please specify
Selected 9 3%
Not Selected 291 97%
WEFEF3_13NET  Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all

that apply. I do not consume news on climate change

Selected 26 9%
Not Selected 274 91%
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WFF3_14NET  Where are you most likely to consume news around climate change? Please select all
that apply. Don’t know/ no opinion

Selected 2 1%
Not Selected 298 99%
WFF4 Regardless of where or how you get your news on climate change, if at all, do you
believe there is currently not enough news on climate change, enough news, or too
much news?
Not enough news on climate change 138 46%
Enough news on climate change 100 33%
Too much news on climate change 62 21%
WEFF5_1 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. People’s views
on the environment and climate change are more polarized than ever
Strongly agree 105 35%
Somewhat agree 98 33%
Somewhat disagree 43 14%
Strongly disagree 11 4%
Do not know/no opinion 43 14%
WFF5_2 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Political parties
should strive to find more common ground on addressing environmental and climate
change problems
Strongly agree 148 49%
Somewhat agree 84 28%
Somewhat disagree 12 4%
Strongly disagree 36 12%
Do not know/no opinion 21 7%
WFF5_3 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. I believe that we
still have time to address climate change
Strongly agree 79 26%
Somewhat agree 155 52%
Somewhat disagree 36 12%
Strongly disagree 11 4%
Do not know/no opinion 20 7%
WFF5_4 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. I wish
corporations would do more to address environmental and climate change problems
Strongly agree 139 46%
Somewhat agree 79 26%
Somewhat disagree 36 12%
Strongly disagree 35 12%
Do not know/no opinion 11 4%
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WEFF5_5 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. We need stricter
regulations in place to limit the impacts of climate change
Strongly agree 116 39%
Somewhat agree 79 26%
Somewhat disagree 41 14%
Strongly disagree 46 15%
Do not know/no opinion 19 6%
WEFF5_6 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Climate change
will impact generations to come
Strongly agree 179 60%
Somewhat agree 57 19%
Somewhat disagree 25 8%
Strongly disagree 31 10%
Do not know/no opinion 9 3%
WFF5_7 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. If climate
change is not addressed, it will have dire consequences
Strongly agree 145 48%
Somewhat agree 65 22%
Somewhat disagree 26 9%
Strongly disagree 49 16%
Do not know/no opinion 15 5%
WFF5_8 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Climate change
is having devastating effects on the world’s water resources
Strongly agree 132 44%
Somewhat agree 79 26%
Somewhat disagree 26 9%
Strongly disagree 37 12%
Do not know/no opinion 27 9%
WEFF5_9 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Climate change

is the most important issue facing the world today

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Do not know/no opinion

78
85
58
69

11

26%
28%
19%
23%

4%

Page | 5



NV MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
WEFF5_10 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Climate change
is having a massive impact on my community
Strongly agree 56 19%
Somewhat agree 13 38%
Somewhat disagree 59 20%
Strongly disagree 55 18%
Do not know/no opinion 16 5%
WFF6_1 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? The economy
A great deal 140 47%
A moderate amount 79 26%
Not much 34 11%
None at all 34 11%
Don’t know/no opinion 13 4%
WFF6_2 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? Education
A great deal 41 14%
A moderate amount 102 34%
Not much 81 27%
None at all 55 18%
Don’t know/no opinion 21 7%
WFF6_3 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? Immigration
A great deal 68 23%
A moderate amount 76 25%
Not much 56 19%
None at all 67 22%
Don't know/no opinion 33 1%
WEFF6_4 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it

have on each of the following? Equality

A great deal

A moderate amount
Not much

None at all

Don’t know/no opinion

56
83
47
84
30

19%
28%
16%
28%
10%
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WEFF6_5 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? Health
A great deal 133 44%
A moderate amount 90 30%
Not much 38 13%
None at all 29 10%
Don’t know/no opinion 10 3%
WFF6_6 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? National security
A great deal 78 26%
A moderate amount 82 27%
Not much 58 19%
None at all 56 19%
Don’t know/no opinion 26 9%
WEFF6_7 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? Agriculture
A great deal 184 61%
A moderate amount 49 16%
Not much 37 12%
None at all 19 6%
Don’t know/no opinion 11 4%
WFF6_8 If climate change is not addressed in the next 10 years, how much of an impact will it
have on each of the following? Water resources
A great deal 181 60%
A moderate amount 49 16%
Not much 28 9%
None at all 30 10%
Don't know/no opinion 13 4%
WFF7_1 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the

environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the

following effects. Extreme temperature

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned
Don’t know/no opinion

133
87
42

31
7

44%
29%
14%
10%

2%
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WFF7_2 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the
environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Drought

Very concerned 161 54%
Somewhat concerned 66 22%
Not too concerned 38 13%
Not at all concerned 27 9%
Don’t know/no opinion 7 2%
WFF7_3 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the

environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Flooding

Very concerned 109 36%
Somewhat concerned 83 28%
Not too concerned 55 18%
Not at all concerned 41 14%
Don’t know/no opinion 12 4%
WFF7_4 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the

environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Extreme weather (i.e. hurricanes and tornadoes)

Very concerned 133 44%
Somewhat concerned 87 29%
Not too concerned 37 12%
Not at all concerned 34 1%
Don’t know/no opinion 9 3%
WEFF7_5 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the

environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Wildfires

Very concerned 173 58%
Somewhat concerned 68 23%
Not too concerned 23 8%
Not at all concerned 29 10%
Don’t know/no opinion 7 2%
WFF7_6 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the

environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Food scarcity

Very concerned 18 39%
Somewhat concerned 98 33%
Not too concerned 36 12%

Not at all concerned 42 14%
Don’t know/no opinion 6 2%
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WEFF7_7 Below you will read a list of effects that some say climate change is having on the
environment right now. Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about the
following effects. Water scarcity
Very concerned 160 53%
Somewhat concerned 64 21%
Not too concerned 33 11%
Not at all concerned 36 12%
Don’t know/no opinion 8 3%
WFF8_1 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to
be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.
Corporations & Businesses
More needs to be done 191 64%
Doing enough 51 17%
Too much 31 10%
Don’t know/no opinion 26 9%
WFEF8_2 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to
be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.
Congress
More needs to be done 182 61%
Doing enough 40 13%
Too much 44 15%
Don’t know/no opinion 33 1%
WFF8_3 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to
be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.
Your state & local government
More needs to be done 177 59%
Doing enough 53 18%
Too much 38 13%
Don't know/no opinion 31 10%
WFF8_4 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to

be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.

Individuals

More needs to be done
Doing enough

Too much

Don’t know/no opinion

190
66
13
31

63%
22%

4%
10%

Page | 9



NV MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
WEFF8_5 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to
be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.
President Joe Biden
More needs to be done 179 60%
Doing enough 35 12%
Too much 55 18%
Don’t know/no opinion 31 10%
WFEF8_6 Please indicate if the following groups are doing too much, enough, or if more needs to
be done to address water-related environmental challenges, like drought and flooding.
Governor Jared Polis
More needs to be done 143 48%
Doing enough 68 23%
Too much 42 14%
Don’t know/no opinion 47 16%
WEFF10 If a candidate for state political office (i.e. Governor or state lawmaker) in your state
made addressing climate change and water-related environmental issues, like drought
and flooding, a key part of their platform, would that make you more or less likely to
vote for them?
More likely to vote for them 84 28%
Somewhat more likely to vote for them 99 33%
No impact on my vote for them 68 23%
Somewhat less likely to vote for them 28 9%
Much less likely to vote for them 20 7%
WEFF12 If a candidate for federal political office (i.e. Senator or Congressman) in your state
made addressing climate change and water-related environmental issues, like drought
and flooding, a key part of their platform, would that make you more or less likely to
vote for them?
More likely to vote for them 87 29%
Somewhat more likely to vote for them 95 32%
No impact on my vote for them 70 23%
Somewhat less likely to vote for them 25 8%
Much less likely to vote for them 24 8%
WFF13 As you think about solutions to address climate change, do you have a positive or

negative reaction to the following statement.The solutions that will be most effective

over time will work for nature and people together.

Very positive
Somewhat positive
Somewhat negative
Very negative

Don’t know/no opinion

98
123
29
16
34

33%
41%
10%

5%
1%
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WFF17_1 Next you will read some effects of climate change. Do you believe each of following are
a product of climate change’s effect on the worlds’ water resources or not? Increased
temperature
Yes, a product of climate change’s effect on water 204 68%
resources
No, not a product of climate change’s effect on water 74 25%
resources
Don’t know/ no opinion 22 7%
WFF17_2 Next you will read some effects of climate change. Do you believe each of following are
a product of climate change’ effect on the worlds’ water resources or not? Drought
Yes, a product of climate change’s effect on water 225 75%
resources
No, not a product of climate change’s effect on water 57 19%
resources
Don’t know/ no opinion 19 6%
WFF17_3 Next you will read some effects of climate change. Do you believe each of following are
a product of climate change’s effect on the worlds’ water resources or not? Flooding
Yes, a product of climate change’s effect on water 200 67%
resources
No, not a product of climate change’s effect on water 70 23%
resources
Don’t know/ no opinion 30 10%
WFF17_4 Next you will read some effects of climate change. Do you believe each of following are
a product of climate change’ effect on the worlds’ water resources or not? Extreme
weather (i.e. hurricanes and tornadoes)
Yes, a product of climate change’s effect on water 189 63%
resources
No, not a product of climate change’s effect on water 84 28%
resources
Don’t know/ no opinion 27 9%
WFF17_5 Next you will read some effects of climate change. Do you believe each of following are

a product of climate change’s effect on the worlds’ water resources or not? Wildfires

Yes, a product of climate change’s effect on water 197 66%
resources

No, not a product of climate change’s effect on water 73 24%
resources

Don’t know/ no opinion 30 10%
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WFF18 Will your state have enough water to meet its needs in 100 years?
Yes, definitely 12 4%
Yes, probably 74 25%
No, probably not 120 40%
No, definitely not 44 15%
Don't know/no opinion 50 17%
WFF19_1 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?
Big businesses
Alot 20 7%
Some 59 20%
Not much 106 35%
Not at all 115 38%
WEFF19_2 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?
Small businesses
Alot 28 9%
Some 165 55%
Not much 82 27%
Not at all 25 8%
WEFF19_3 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?
Individuals (i.e. homeowners)
Alot 24 8%
Some 129 43%
Not much 109 36%
Not at all 38 13%
WFF19_4 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?
Farmers
Alot 76 25%
Some 148 49%
Not much 60 20%
Not at all 16 5%
WEFF19_5 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?

Ranchers

A lot
Some

Not much
Not at all

76
146
46
32

25%
49%
15%
1%
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WFF19_6 How much do you trust each of the following to use water responsibly in your state?
Private landowners
Alot 22 7%
Some 122 41%
Not much 105 35%
Not at all 51 17%
WEFF20_1 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to do each of the following? Protect oceans
Very urgent 159 53%
Somewhat urgent 93 31%
Not too urgent 30 10%
Not at all urgent 12 4%
Do not know/no opinion 6 2%
WEFF20_2 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to do each of the following? Protect rivers,
lakes, and streams
Very urgent 166 55%
Somewhat urgent 98 33%
Not too urgent 22 7%
Not at all urgent 7 2%
Do not know/no opinion 6 2%
WFF20_3 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to do each of the following? Provide access to
clean, safe drinking water
Very urgent 182 61%
Somewhat urgent 80 27%
Not too urgent 24 8%
Not at all urgent 9 3%
Do not know/no opinion 5 2%
WFF20_4 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to do each of the following? Stop rising sea
levels
Very urgent 18 39%
Somewhat urgent 82 27%
Not too urgent 50 17%
Not at all urgent 32 1%
Do not know/no opinion 18 6%
WFF20_5 How urgent, if at all, do you think it is to do each of the following? Ensure sustainable

uses of water

Very urgent

Somewhat urgent

Not too urgent

Not at all urgent

Do not know/no opinion

163
96
19
12
10

54%
32%
6%
4%
3%
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WFF21 Water conservation is the preservation, control, and development of water resources
to sustainably manage the Earth’s water. How important is it to practice water
conservation?
Very important 201 67%
Somewhat important 84 28%
Not too important 7 2%
Not at all important 7 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 1 0%
WFF22_1 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Federal government
Very important 185 62%
Somewhat important 72 24%
Not too important 12 4%
Not at all important 19 6%
Don’t know/no opinion il 4%
WEFF22_2 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? State government
Very important 191 64%
Somewhat important 69 23%
Not too important 5 2%
Not at all important 24 8%
Don’t know/no opinion 12 4%
WFF22_3 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Local government
Very important 185 62%
Somewhat important 77 26%
Not too important 10 3%
Not at all important 18 6%
Don’t know/no opinion 10 3%
WFF22_4 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation

efforts? Private landowners

Very important 161 54%
Somewhat important 103 34%
Not too important 1 4%

Not at all important 15 5%
Don't know/no opinion 1 4%
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WFEF22_5 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Indigenous communities
Very important 137 46%
Somewhat important 107 36%
Not too important 19 6%
Not at all important 12 4%
Don’t know/no opinion 25 8%
WFF22_6 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Environmental non-profit organizations
Very important 180 60%
Somewhat important 78 26%
Not too important 13 4%
Not at all important 15 5%
Don’t know/no opinion 13 4%
WEFF22_7 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Philanthropic foundations
Very important 132 44%
Somewhat important 91 30%
Not too important 25 8%
Not at all important 25 8%
Don’t know/no opinion 28 9%
WFF22_8 How important is it, if at all, for each of the following to invest in water conservation
efforts? Corporations
Very important 175 58%
Somewhat important 87 29%
Not too important 10 3%
Not at all important 13 4%
Don't know/no opinion 15 5%
WFF23 Natural infrastructure is the use of naturally occurring landscape features (for

example wetlands that filter water or floodplains that absorb excess water) or

nature-based solutions that promote, use, restore, or emulate natural ecological
features. Natural infrastructure is used as one way to address climate change. Do you
support or oppose the use of natural infrastructure to address climate change?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Don’t know/no opinion

154
102
5

9
30

51%
34%
2%
3%
10%
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WFF24_1

WFF24_2

WFF24_3

As a reminder, natural infrastructure refers to naturally occurring landscape features
and other nature-based solutions that promote, use, restore, or emulate natural
ecological features. Natural infrastructure is used as one way to address climate
change.Next you will read some natural infrastructure solutions related to U.S.
waterways that could help to limit and address the impacts of climate change. Please
indicate if you support or oppose each of the following solutions. Shore up our
coastline and river communities to better withstand increasingly frequent and intense
storms and flooding

Strongly support 129 43%
Somewhat support 132 44%
Somewhat oppose 11 4%
Strongly oppose 5 2%

Don’t know/no opinion 23 8%

As a reminder, natural infrastructure refers to naturally occurring landscape features
and other nature-based solutions that promote, use, restore, or emulate natural
ecological features. Natural infrastructure is used as one way to address climate
change.Next you will read some natural infrastructure solutions related to U.S.
waterways that could help to limit and address the impacts of climate change. Please
indicate if you support or oppose each of the following solutions. Restore wetlands so
that they can mitigate climate impacts including soaking up water from storms and
rehydrating landscapes to prevent wildfires

Strongly support 177 59%
Somewhat support 86 29%
Somewhat oppose 16 5%
Strongly oppose 5 2%

Don’t know/no opinion 16 5%

As a reminder, natural infrastructure refers to naturally occurring landscape features
and other nature-based solutions that promote, use, restore, or emulate natural
ecological features. Natural infrastructure is used as one way to address climate
change.Next you will read some natural infrastructure solutions related to U.S.
waterways that could help to limit and address the impacts of climate change. Please
indicate if you support or oppose each of the following solutions. Protect ground water
supplies so that we have more available water while also supporting rivers and streams

Strongly support 172 57%
Somewhat support 93 31%
Somewhat oppose 11 4%
Strongly oppose 4 1%

Don’t know/no opinion 19 6%
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WFF24_4 As a reminder, natural infrastructure refers to naturally occurring landscape features
and other nature-based solutions that promote, use, restore, or emulate natural
ecological features. Natural infrastructure is used as one way to address climate
change.Next you will read some natural infrastructure solutions related to U.S.
waterways that could help to limit and address the impacts of climate change. Please
indicate if you support or oppose each of the following solutions. Use floodplains to
reduce flooding, and protect communities, farmlands, and wildlife
Strongly support 160 53%
Somewhat support 101 34%
Somewhat oppose 8 3%
Strongly oppose 4 1%
Don’t know/no opinion 26 9%
WEFEF25 According to international organizations, 70% of worldwide water use is used by
agriculture. After learning this, would you say that 70% is too high, too low, or about
right?
Too high 105 35%
About right 147 49%
Too low 8 3%
Do not know/no opinion 40 13%
WEFF26_1 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or
less likely to purchase a food product. It is sustainably produced
Much more likely 82 27%
Somewhat more likely 119 40%
No impact on my decision to buy this product 83 28%
Somewhat less likely 3 1%
Much less likely 8 3%
Don’t know/no opinion 6 2%
WEFF26_2 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or

less likely to purchase a food product. It is healthy for me

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

No impact on my decision to buy this product
Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

Don’t know/no opinion

122
120
45

4
4
5

41%
40%
15%
1%
1%
2%
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WFEF26_3 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or
less likely to purchase a food product. It tastes good
Much more likely 170 57%
Somewhat more likely 103 34%
No impact on my decision to buy this product 18 6%
Somewhat less likely 3 1%
Much less likely 0 0%
Don’t know/no opinion 6 2%
WFF26_4 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or
less likely to purchase a food product. It is affordable
Much more likely 166 55%
Somewhat more likely 106 35%
No impact on my decision to buy this product 20 7%
Somewhat less likely 2 1%
Much less likely 0 0%
Don’t know/no opinion 5 2%
WFF26_5 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or
less likely to purchase a food product. It is organic
Much more likely 63 21%
Somewhat more likely 72 24%
No impact on my decision to buy this product 132 44%
Somewhat less likely 18 6%
Much less likely 8 3%
Don’t know/no opinion 7 2%
WEFF26_6 Thinking about the food you buy, please indicate if the following make you more or
less likely to purchase a food product. It has a low carbon footprint
Much more likely 63 21%
Somewhat more likely 93 31%
No impact on my decision to buy this product 122 41%
Somewhat less likely 4 1%
Much less likely 7 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 11 4%
WEFF27_1 Now thinking about the food you buy, are you more or less likely to purchase those

products if you knew the following. They were grown using sustainable water practices

Much more likely

Somewhat more likely

No impact on my decision to buy a product
Somewhat less likely

Much less likely

80
115
97
3
4

27%
38%
32%
1%
1%
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WFF27_2 Now thinking about the food you buy, are you more or less likely to purchase those
products if you knew the following. They were grown using climate-safe agriculture
practices
Much more likely 82 27%
Somewhat more likely 99 33%
No impact on my decision to buy a product 110 37%
Somewhat less likely 4 1%
Much less likely 5 2%

WFE28_INET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Companies

Selected 44 15%
Not Selected 256 85%

WEFF28 2NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Nonprofits

Selected 74 25%
Not Selected 226 75%

WEFF28 3NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Media

Selected 16 5%
Not Selected 284 95%

WFF28_4ANET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Grocery stores

Selected 59 20%
Not Selected 241 80%

WFE28_5NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Scientists

Selected 167 56%
Not Selected 133 44%

WEFF28_6NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Friends and

family
Selected 69 23%
Not Selected 231 77%

WFE28_7NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Other, please

specify
Selected 18 6%
Not Selected 282 94%
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WFE28_8NET  When thinking about sustainability and the food you buy, who do you trust to
determine if a food product is sustainable? Please select all that apply. Don’t know/no

opinion
Selected 48 16%
Not Selected 252 84%
WEFF29_1 Thinking specifically about seafood, would you be more or less likely to consume

seafood if you knew the following, or would it have no impact on your decision to
consume seafood? It has a lower carbon footprint than other animal proteins

Much more likely 78 26%
Somewhat more likely 91 30%
No impact on my decision to consume seafood 108 36%
Somewhat less likely 0 0%
Much less likely 8 3%
Don’t know/no opinion 15 5%
WEFF29_2 Thinking specifically about seafood, would you be more or less likely to consume

seafood if you knew the following, or would it have no impact on your decision to
consume seafood? It has a lower water footprint than other animal proteins

Much more likely 71 24%
Somewhat more likely 90 30%
No impact on my decision to consume seafood 117 39%
Somewhat less likely 2 1%
Much less likely 7 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 13 4%
WFF29_3 Thinking specifically about seafood, would you be more or less likely to consume

seafood if you knew the following, or would it have no impact on your decision to
consume seafood? It was caught sustainably with good labor practices

Much more likely 102 34%
Somewhat more likely 106 35%
No impact on my decision to consume seafood 76 25%
Somewhat less likely 2 1%
Much less likely 6 2%
Don’t know/no opinion 7 2%
WFF29_4 Thinking specifically about seafood, would you be more or less likely to consume

seafood if you knew the following, or would it have no impact on your decision to
consume seafood? It was legally caught

Much more likely 134 45%

Somewhat more likely 90 30%

No impact on my decision to consume seafood 60 20%
Somewhat less likely 2 1%

Much less likely 6 2%

Don't know/no opinion 7 2%
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WEFF29_5 Thinking specifically about seafood, would you be more or less likely to consume
seafood if you knew the following, or would it have no impact on your decision to
consume seafood? It has well-defined health benefits
Much more likely 128 43%
Somewhat more likely 89 30%
No impact on my decision to consume seafood 73 24%
Somewhat less likely 1 0%
Much less likely 2 1%
Don’t know/no opinion 7 2%
WEFF30_1 How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following? Labor issues in the
international seafood industry
Alot 12 4%
Some 59 20%
Not much 71 24%
Nothing at all 158 53%
WFF30_2 How much have you seen, read, or heard about the following? Human rights issues in
the seafood supply chain
Alot 21 7%
Some 61 20%
Not much 69 23%
Nothing at all 149 50%
WFF31_1 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Imported
seafood should be held to the same standards as U.S caught seafood
Strongly agree 201 67%
Somewhat agree 63 21%
Somewhat disagree 6 2%
Strongly disagree 2 1%
Don't know/no opinion 27 9%
WFF31_2 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. Illegally caught

seafood in the international markets hurts law-abiding fishers here in the U.S.

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know/no opinion

182
77
5

3
32

61%
26%
2%
1%
1%
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WFEF31_3 Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements. I expect the
stores and restaurants where I buy seafood to make sure that they’re only selling fish
that were caught legally (i.e. it was not caught by fisheries who commit human rights
violations or those who infringe upon labor or environmental laws)

Strongly agree 185 62%

Somewhat agree 64 21%

Somewhat disagree 16 5%

Strongly disagree 5 2%

Don’t know/no opinion 30 10%

WFFdem1 Do you or anyone in your household work in the farming, ranching, or agriculture
industry?

Yes, I do 10 3%

Yes, someone in my household 9 3%

No 281 94%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 300 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 146 49%

Gender: Female 154 51%
N 300
age Age: 18-34 95 32%
Age: 35-44 44 15%
Age: 45-64 96 32%
Age: 65+ 65 22%
N 300
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 26 9%
Millennials: 1981-1996 102 34%
GenXers: 1965-1980 64 21%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 99 33%
N 291
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 96 32%
PID: Ind (no lean) 130 43%
PID: Rep (no lean) 74 25%
N 300
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 43 14%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 54 18%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 66 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 64 21%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 37 12%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 37 12%
N 300
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 89 30%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 100 33%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 99 33%
N 288
xeduc3 Educ: < College 148 49%
Educ: Bachelors degree 93 31%
Educ: Post-grad 59 20%
N 300

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 87 29%
Income: 50k-100k 123 41%
Income: 100k+ 90 30%

N 300
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 268 89%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 37 12%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 6 2%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 26 9%
xdemReligion All Christian 123 41%
All Non-Christian 19 6%
Atheist 23 8%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 76 25%
Something Else 58 19%

N 300
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 22 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 71 24%
Non-Evangelical 108 36%

N 179
xdemUsr Community: Urban 80 27%
Community: Suburban 158 53%
Community: Rural 62 21%

N 300
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 125 42%
Employ: Government 26 9%
Employ: Self-Employed 25 8%
Employ: Homemaker 16 5%
Employ: Student 10 3%
Employ: Retired 75 25%
Employ: Unemployed 14 5%
Employ: Other 8 3%

N 300
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 64 21%
Military HH: No 236 79%

N 300

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 115 38%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 185 62%

N 300
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 155 52%
Biden Job Disapprove 141 47%

N 296
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 53 18%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 102 34%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 35 12%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 106 35%

N 296
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 151 50%
Unfavorable of Biden 142 47%

N 293
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 58 19%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 93 31%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 37 12%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 105 35%

N 293
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 157 52%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 119 40%
2020 Vote: Other 10 3%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 15 5%

N 300
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 115 38%
2018 House Vote: Republican 107 36%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 14 5%

N 236
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 104 35%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 108 36%
2016 Vote: Other 18 6%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 70 23%

N 300
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 205 68%
Voted in 2014: No 95 32%

N 300
xreg4 4-Region: West 300 100%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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